Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Ripple Test:
       2000 h, full load @ +85 ºC
Shelf test:
        500 h @ +105 ºC
Click฀here฀to฀see:฀Hardware฀&฀Mounting฀
Options
Click฀here฀to฀see:฀Mechanical฀Details
RoHS Compliant
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Ratings
Typical Max Ripple
Catalog Max ESR 120 Hz
Cap Part Number 120 Hz +85 ºC Dia. Length
(µF) (Ω) (A) RMS (Inches) (Inches)
350 WVdc ( 400 Vdc Surge )
600 HES601G350V2C 0.173 2.6 2.00 2.125
900 HES901G350V5C 0.110 4.6 2.00 5.125
1,100 HES112G350V3C 0.099 4.0 2.00 3.125
1,400 HES142G350W5C 0.080 6.2 2.50 5.125
1,600 HES162G350V4C 0.062 5.6 2.00 4.125
1,900 HES192G350V4L 0.053 6.4 2.00 4.625
2,500 HES252G350W4C 0.045 7.4 2.50 4.125
3,100 HES312G350X3L 0.040 8.6 3.00 3.625
3,400 HES342G350W5C 0.034 9.4 2.50 5.125
3,700 HES372G350X4C 0.034 9.8 3.00 4.125
4,400 HES442G350X4L 0.029 11.0 3.00 4.625
5,000 HES502G350X5C 0.026 12.1 3.00 5.125
5,600 HES562G350X5L 0.024 13.2 3.00 5.625
400 WVdc ( 450 Vdc Surge )
300 HES301G400U3C 0.275 2.2 1.75 3.125
500 HES501G400V2C 0.180 2.6 2.00 2.125
1,300 HES132G400V4C 0.066 5.4 2.00 4.125
2,000 HES202G400V5L 0.044  7.3 2.00 5.625
2,000 HES202G400W4C 0.048 7.3 2.50 4.125
2,100 HES212G400X5L 0.045 9.5 3.00 5.625
3,000 HES302G400W5L 0.033 9.9 2.50 5.625
3,500 HES352G400X4L 0.031 10.7 3.00 4.625
4,100 HES412G400X5C 0.027 11.9 3.00 5.125
4,600 HES462G400X5L 0.025 13.0 3.00 5.625
Typical Max Ripple
Catalog ESR 120 Hz
Cap Part Number 120 Hz +85 ºC Dia. Length
(µF) (Ω) (A) RMS (Inches) (Inches)
450 WVdc ( 525 Vdc Surge )
300 HES301G450V3C 0.268 2.4 2.00 3.125
400 HES401G450V3L 0.203 2.9 2.00 3.625
550 HES551G450V4C 0.150 3.6 2.00 4.125
700 HES701G450V3C 0.125 3.5 2.00 3.125
1,200 HES122G450X4L 0.069 7.1 3.00 4.625
1,500 HES152G450X5L 0.056 8.5 3.00 5.625
1,600 HES162G450V5L 0.053 6.9 2.00 5.625
1,700 HES172G450W4C 0.051 7.1 2.50 4.125
2,000 HES202G450X5L 0.041 9.7 3.00 5.625
2,200 HES222G450X5L 0.040 10.1 3.00 5.625
2,400 HES242G450W5C 0.038 9.0 2.50 5.125
2,700 HES272G450W5L 0.034 9.9 2.50 5.625
3,600 HES362G450X5C 0.028 11.7 3.00 5.125
4,000 HES402G450X5L 0.025 12.7 3.00 5.625
Type฀HES฀฀105฀ºC฀High Energy Screw Terminal฀Aluminum฀Electrolytic
A
C
4